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Thanks Jason 

There is no listing of these reports and ordinances so unless I’m informed I wouldn’t know.
We have no problem. We can put this in the agenda for next meeting. 

From: Fowler, Jason D. <Jason.Fowler@louisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, November 4, 2021 9:48:22 AM
To: Bill Schreck <bschreck@louisvilledowntown.org>; Frank Kalmbach
<FKalmbach@louisvilledowntown.org>; Dorsey, Keisha C. <Keisha.Dorsey@louisvilleky.gov>; Collier,
Dillard R. <Dillard.Collier@louisvilleky.gov>; Piagentini, Anthony B.
<Anthony.Piagentini@louisvilleky.gov>; Smith, Chanelle Emily <Chanelle.Smith@louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: Hopkins, Hollie <Hollie.Hopkins@louisvilleky.gov>; Schadt, Kathi <Kathi.Schadt@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: Louisville Downtown Management District / Annual Budget Approval
 
Good afternoon Chair Dorsey and Vice-Chair Piagentini,
 
On Oct. 19, your committee hosted the Louisville Downtown Management District (“LDMD”) and
heard their annual report. The statutes and ordinances governing the LDMD require their annual
budget to be approved after a public hearing before the Council. I’ve attached a resolution that
approves the budget for LDMD. The resolution is based on last year’s resolution approving LDMD’s
budget. This process was rolled together last year in one committee hearing, but was not processed
that way this time around.
 
Supposing this meets with your approval and support, Chair Dorsey, I would ask that your office
initiate the legislation approving LDMD’s budget and delegate the matter to me so that we may
meet this coming Monday’s deadline. I’ve addressed this email to Chair Schreck as well. If I may be
of any support in coordinating other documents, please let me know.
 
I believe LDMD’s budget will be the same or near the same as was presented on Oct. 19. I’d ask
LDMD to provide that exhibit here.
 
Thanks!
Jason
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Jason D. Fowler
Assistant County Attorney
Office of Mike O’Connell | Jefferson County Attorney
First Trust Centre
200 S. Fifth Street, Suite 300N
Louisville, KY 40202
(502) 574-6333
 


